
2016 2016

June July

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
75 75 +0,0

   Cars -

   CV 75 75 +0,0

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 0 1 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 1 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 347 268 -22,8

   Cars 347 268 -22,8

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 0 0 -

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 6 19 +216,7

   Cars -

   CV 0 2 -

   Buses 6 17 +183,3

   Cars 347 268 -22,8

   CV 75 77 +2,7

   Buses 6 18 +200,0

TOTAL 428 363 -15,2
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER % Chg



2015 2016

July July

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporozhye Automobile 

Building Plant)
334 0 -100,0

   Cars 319 0 -100,0

   CV 2 0 -100,0

   Buses 13 0 -100,0

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
132 75 -43,2

   Cars -

   CV 132 75 -43,2

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 0 1 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 1 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
31 0 -100,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 31 0 -100,0

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 306 268 -12,4

   Cars 306 268 -12,4

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 17 0 -100,0

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 17 0 -100,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 24 19 -20,8

   Cars -

   CV 7 2 -71,4

   Buses 17 17 +0,0

   Cars 625 268 -57,1

   CV 141 77 -45,4

   Buses 78 18 -76,9

TOTAL 844 363 -57,0
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER



2015 2016

Jan.-Jul. Jan.-Jul.

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporozhye Automobile 

Building Plant)
1814 4 -99,8

   Cars 1765 4 -99,8

   CV 13 0 -100,0

   Buses 36 0 -100,0

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
709 480 -32,3

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 709 480 -32,3

   Buses 0 0 -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 13 11 -15,4

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 6 0 -100,0

   Buses 7 11 +57,1

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
2 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 1 0 -100,0

   Buses 1 0 -100,0

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
70 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 70 0 -100,0

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 1149 1899 +65,3

   Cars 1149 1899 +65,3

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 98 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 98 0 -100,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 170 64 -62,4

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 56 3 -94,6

   Buses 114 61 -46,5

   Cars 2914 1903 -34,7

   CV 785 483 -38,5

   Buses 326 72 -77,9

TOTAL 4025 2458 -38,9
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